

WALTHER-WERKE | Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Fon +49 (0) 6351 / 475-0 mail@walther-werke.de | www.walther-werke.de

WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH | Ramsener Straße 6 | DE-67304 Eisenberg

## **EU CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY**

The manufacturer

WALTHER-WERKE Ferdinand Walther GmbH Ramsener Straße 6 67304 Eisenberg

herewith declares at his own responsibility that the below listed products

**CEEtyp socket combinations** 

comply with the essential requirements of the following EU guidelines:

low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/35/EU

of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014 on the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment designed for use within certain voltage limits Text with EEA relevance.

Applied standards and technical specifications:

- DIN EN 60309 part 1
- DIN EN 60309 part 2
- DIN EN 61439 part 1 / 3 or 4
- DIN VDE 0100, part 550

Eisenberg, 06.09.2022

**WALTHER-WERKE** 

Ferdinand Walther GmbH

Kai Kalthoff

**CEO**